

## PASSENGER SOLUTIONS

Safran Passenger Innovations, LLC 2929 East Imperial Highway, Suite 170 Brea, CA 92821 USA Tel: +1 714 854 8600 Fax: +1 714 854 8723

MiCOM Labs Inc. 575 Boulder Court Pleasanton, CA 94566 USA

## **Agent Authorization**

Company: Safran Passenger Innovations, LLC

Address: 3151 East Imperial Highway, Brea, California 92821, USA

Product Name: RAVE Access Point (RaveAP)

Model Number(s): RAVE Access Point (RaveAP)

Product Description: RAVE Access Point (RaveAP) is an avionic Cabin

Wireless Access Point (CWAP) Line Replaceable Unit (LRU) providing wireless connectivity. The

RaveAP is primarily intended for In-flight

Entertainment (IFE)/Broadband connectivity and as

gateway for cabin systems applications.

We authorize MiCOM Labs Inc., 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the certification of above named equipment.

We declare that MiCOM Labs Inc. is allowed to forward all information related to the approval and certification of equipment to the regulatory agencies as required and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Digitally signed by Duc Dang

Signature:	Ditc:n=Duc Dang, o=Safran SPS, ou=Engineering,   Project Management, emil-bluckdang@zil.aero, c=US   Date: 2021.11.10 10:48:25-08'00'   Date: 10 - Nov - 2021
Name:	Duc Dang
Title:	Manager, Technical Project Management
Company:	Safran Passenger Innovations, LLC